TAOT 2018-C A3

771,124.73
0.00

0.00
0.00

-176,765.14
0.00

-2,342.12
-237.26

0.01
-1,126.01

0.00
590,654.21

14042WAB6
COPAR 2019-1 A2

167,650.22
0.00

0.00
0.00

-139,728.26
0.00

3.03
-160.22

0.01
-549.91

0.00
27,214.87

---
---

44,533,923.47
22,312,106.31

-11,134,720.03
-8,875,000.00

-2,233,752.52
0.00

-76,802.11
-27,595.28

0.01
-63,679.49

3.73
44,434,484.09

Roll Forward
US Dollar
01 October 2020 to 31 December 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 84

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

02582JJH4
AMXCA 2018-8 A

ABS 678,717.82 0.40
0.25

0.70 679,911.67
679,911.67
679,911.67

676,349.16
673,980.64
669,244.00

032556GM8
ANAHEIM CALIF HSG & PUB IMPT AUTH REV

MUNI 635,644.80 1.65
0.45

0.75 637,800.57
637,800.57
637,800.57

633,270.74
630,896.82
626,149.41

05588CAB8
BMWOT 2019-A A2

ABS 156,076.30 2.06
0.43

0.13 156,162.88
156,162.88
156,162.88

155,975.63
155,874.97
155,673.65

06051GHH5
BANK OF AMERICA CORP

CORP 708,294.57 0.66
0.35

0.38 709,234.85
709,234.85
709,234.85

706,966.55
705,638.57
702,982.79

06406FAA1
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP

CORP 703,154.26 1.90
0.30

0.20 703,581.80
703,581.80
703,581.80

702,444.10
701,734.00
700,313.94

09247XAH4
BLACKROCK INC

CORP 456,944.10 0.30
0.36

0.39 457,585.04
457,585.04
457,585.04

456,043.94
455,143.83
453,343.74

13063DWC8
CALIFORNIA ST

MUNI 504,670.00 0.15
0.19

0.33 504,997.01
504,997.01
504,997.01

503,827.23
502,984.50
501,299.21

14042WAB6
COPAR 2019-1 A2

ABS 27,183.72 2.60
0.35

0.04 27,187.64
27,187.64
27,187.64

27,178.15
27,172.58
27,161.43

14575TDV1
CARSON CALIF REDEV AGY SUCCESSOR AGY TAX
ALLOCATIO

MUNI 250,180.00 0.81
0.69

0.58 250,908.04
251,186.16
251,186.16

249,451.99
248,724.03
247,268.20

14913Q2W8
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

CORP 690,996.02 0.31
0.33

0.38 691,843.37
691,843.37
691,843.37

689,700.43
688,404.89
685,813.97

15189XAP3
CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC LLC

CORP 703,442.59 0.23
0.36

0.34 704,300.57
704,300.57
704,300.57

702,260.83
701,079.12
698,715.87

166756AG1
CHEVRON USA INC

CORP 400,229.92 0.33
0.26

0.10 400,331.36
400,331.36
400,331.36

400,037.83
399,845.78
399,461.80

17325FAQ1
CITIBANK NA

CORP 710,310.43 0.32
0.31

0.47 711,346.49
711,346.49
711,346.49

708,644.79
706,979.25
703,648.42

22546QAR8
CREDIT SUISSE AG (NEW YORK BRANCH)

YANKEE 613,144.27 0.28
0.35

0.82 614,881.80
614,881.80
614,881.80

610,633.52
608,122.95
603,102.31

24422ETZ2
JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP

CORP 700,123.84 2.66
1.25

0.02 700,200.85
700,277.86
700,315.60

700,046.82
699,969.81
699,815.78

275282PP0
EAST SIDE UN HIGH SCH DIST CALIF SANTA CLARA
CNTY

MUNI 500,785.00 0.45
0.34

1.58 503,511.42
503,511.42
503,511.42

496,834.01
492,883.44
484,983.53

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 October 2020 to 31 December 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 85

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

3130A1W95
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,009,127.93 1.54
0.19

0.44 1,009,990.73
1,009,990.73
1,009,990.73

1,006,892.76
1,004,657.69
1,000,187.86

313313DU9
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,782.50 0.30
0.09

0.25 999,996.59
999,996.59
999,996.59

998,537.80
997,293.14
994,803.98

313313EA2
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,767.50 0.19
0.09

0.27 999,996.21
999,996.21
999,996.21

998,437.83
997,108.22
994,449.14

313313JQ2
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,436.11 0.10
0.10

0.57 999,991.46
999,991.46
999,991.46

996,602.78
993,769.61
988,103.70

313313JY5
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,413.89 0.10
0.10

0.59 999,990.77
999,990.77
999,990.77

996,470.69
993,527.64
987,641.99

313313KF4
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,394.44 0.15
0.10

0.61 999,989.92
999,989.92
999,989.92

996,356.37
993,318.47
987,243.20

313313MK1
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,175.00 0.12
0.11

0.75 999,984.34
999,984.34
999,984.34

995,428.21
991,681.64
984,189.17

313378JP7
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,015,205.19 1.66
0.17

0.69 1,016,418.76
1,016,418.76
1,016,418.76

1,011,718.06
1,008,231.14
1,001,257.90

313385DF0
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 999,815.00 0.40
0.09

0.21 999,996.87
999,996.87
999,996.87

998,745.22
997,675.50
995,536.19

313385GB6
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 999,605.56 0.19
0.09

0.40 999,963.20
999,963.20
999,963.20

997,596.35
995,587.15
991,568.73

3133EKR73
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 1,000,716.18 0.25
0.10

0.30 1,001,006.73
1,001,006.73
1,001,006.73

999,228.28
997,756.71
994,862.59

3137BAHA3
FHMS K-715 A2

FHLMC 96,591.95 1.82
0.45

0.07 96,621.64
96,621.64
96,621.64

96,559.11
96,526.27
96,460.58

3137EAEC9
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

AGCY BOND 1,408,594.73 0.13
0.12

0.61 1,409,661.94
1,409,661.94
1,409,661.94

1,404,291.59
1,399,988.71
1,391,383.67

34153P7G7
FLORIDA ST BRD ED PUB ED

MUNI 764,925.00 0.84
0.22

0.42 765,618.84
765,618.84
765,618.84

763,326.36
761,727.84
758,531.14

34531MAD0
FORDL 2020-A A3

ABS 597,920.28 1.86
0.25

0.83 599,166.96
599,166.96
599,166.96

595,427.04
592,933.98
587,948.40

36256UAD0
GMALT 2019-1 A3

ABS 329,240.95 1.23
0.40

0.14 329,431.91
329,431.91
329,431.91

329,002.26
328,763.57
328,286.22

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 October 2020 to 31 December 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 86

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

376087FW7
GILROY CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 503,475.00 1.72
0.53

0.58 504,935.12
505,025.64
505,025.64

502,014.96
500,555.00
497,635.29

378460YA1
GLENDALE CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 150,681.00 0.92
0.24

0.67 150,925.59
150,925.59
150,925.59

150,177.74
149,674.51
148,668.14

427866BA5
HERSHEY CO

CORP 707,288.34 0.21
0.29

0.38 708,062.83
708,062.83
708,062.83

705,962.20
704,636.12
701,984.11

43813DAB4
HAROT 2020-2 A2

ABS 716,838.31 0.24
0.21

0.43 717,482.61
717,482.61
717,482.61

715,304.32
713,770.42
710,702.89

438516CD6
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

CORP 500,500.72 0.47
0.27

0.13 500,673.16
500,673.16
500,673.16

500,175.46
499,850.36
499,200.61

44932HAF0
IBM CREDIT LLC

CORP 750,129.16 0.60
0.21

0.10 750,285.74
750,285.74
750,285.74

749,761.60
749,394.07
748,659.05

4581X0CS5
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SUPRANATIONAL 1,003,171.35 0.18
0.33

0.20 1,003,829.94
1,003,829.94
1,003,829.94

1,002,158.16
1,001,144.99

999,118.74
459058GH0
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPM

SUPRANATIONAL 1,014,274.22 0.19
0.20

0.55 1,015,405.19
1,015,405.19
1,015,405.19

1,011,474.90
1,008,675.73
1,003,077.85

542424WH5
LONG BEACH CALIF HBR REV

MUNI 510,150.00 0.95
0.23

0.53 510,762.61
510,762.61
510,762.61

508,800.70
507,451.51
504,753.43

58772TAC4
MBALT 2019-A A3

ABS 215,615.44 1.76
0.38

0.15 215,740.64
215,740.64
215,740.64

215,451.57
215,287.71
214,960.01

65478BAD3
NALT 2018-A A3

ABS 30,892.63 4.81
0.34

0.04 30,896.96
30,896.96
30,896.96

30,886.30
30,879.97
30,867.30

65479HAC1
NAROT 2019-B A3

ABS 611,592.00 0.55
0.16

0.82 612,382.46
612,382.46
612,382.46

609,090.69
606,589.57
601,587.94

69353REY0
PNC BANK NA

CORP 713,707.08 0.40
0.26

0.85 715,261.97
715,261.97
715,261.97

710,670.37
707,633.87
701,561.50

786089JA1
SACRAMENTO CALIF WTR REV

MUNI 553,558.50 1.47
0.50

0.67 555,398.22
555,398.22
555,398.22

551,715.21
549,872.02
546,185.99

798153NA6
SAN JOSE CALIF FING AUTH LEASE REV

MUNI 779,446.20 0.42
0.59

0.42 781,075.28
781,384.82
781,384.82

777,817.20
776,188.27
772,930.65

799055QQ4
SAN MATEO FOSTER CITY CALIF SCH DIST

MUNI 502,425.00 1.06
0.23

0.58 503,107.50
503,107.50
503,107.50

500,960.47
499,496.01
496,567.33

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 October 2020 to 31 December 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 87

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

808513AV7
CHARLES SCHWAB CORP

CORP 700,618.45 0.45
0.23

0.14 700,844.29
700,844.29
700,844.29

700,121.05
699,623.71
698,629.25

845389JD8
SOUTHWESTERN CMNTY COLLEGE DIST CALIF

MUNI 665,405.65 0.37
0.27

0.58 666,454.88
666,454.88
666,454.88

663,462.72
661,519.88
657,634.51

857477AV5
STATE STREET CORP

CORP 704,661.60 0.19
0.21

0.38 705,221.25
705,221.25
705,221.25

703,322.77
701,983.99
699,306.60

86787EBE6
TRUIST BANK

CORP 723,010.75 0.63
0.25

1.27 725,350.44
725,350.44
725,350.44

718,405.38
713,800.42
704,591.76

891371AA4
TORRANCE CALIF JT PWRS FING AUTH LEASE REV

MUNI 411,287.40 1.24
0.82

0.75 412,829.77
413,820.03
413,820.03

409,745.12
408,202.93
405,118.83

89231AAD3
TAOT 2018-C A3

ABS 589,873.29 1.56
0.35

0.40 590,705.32
590,705.32
590,705.32

588,684.73
587,496.22
585,119.39

89236TCZ6
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP

CORP 502,109.60 1.78
0.33

0.27 502,550.98
502,550.98
502,550.98

501,436.79
500,764.00
499,418.50

90331HPK3
US BANK NA

CORP 750,675.31 0.39
0.28

0.04 750,767.31
750,767.31
750,767.31

750,513.94
750,352.63
750,030.18

9128286D7
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 501,784.00 2.35
0.30

0.16 502,032.53
502,032.53
502,032.53

501,372.54
500,961.10
500,138.25

9128286U9
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,027,344.00 0.13
0.13

1.36 1,029,168.95
1,029,168.95
1,029,168.95

1,020,378.93
1,013,414.50

999,487.57
912828C57
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,005,005.00 1.84
0.22

0.25 1,005,556.33
1,005,556.33
1,005,556.33

1,003,768.87
1,002,532.79
1,000,060.78

912828Q78
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,004,062.00 1.63
0.15

0.33 1,004,554.20
1,004,554.20
1,004,554.20

1,002,410.36
1,000,758.79

997,455.87
912828S27
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,005,000.00 1.63
0.12

0.50 1,005,618.12
1,005,618.12
1,005,618.12

1,002,507.66
1,000,015.45

995,031.41
92348XAB1
VZOT 2018-A A1B

ABS 625,079.87 0.39
0.22

0.13 625,250.78
625,250.78
625,250.78

624,686.07
624,292.30
623,504.79

94975P405
WELLSFARGO:GOVT MM I

MMFUND 825,744.15 0.01
0.01

0.00 825,744.15
825,744.15
825,744.15

825,744.18
825,744.27
825,744.65

9523472B7
WEST CONTRA COSTA CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 536,530.10 1.28
0.80

0.58 538,086.08
539,010.37
539,010.37

534,974.20
533,418.39
530,306.99

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 October 2020 to 31 December 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 88

* Weighted by: Ending Base Market Value + Accrued, except Book Yield by Base Book Value + Accrued.
*The shock analysis includes a yield floor of 0.

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

98163WAG1
WOART 2020-B A2A

ABS 801,478.24 0.22
0.21

0.54 802,389.50
802,389.50
802,389.50

799,298.29
797,118.48
792,759.28

CCYUSD
Receivable

CASH 13.26 0.00
0.00

0.00 13.26
13.26
13.26

13.26
13.26
13.26

CCYUSD
Cash

CASH 1.05 0.00
0.00

0.00 1.05
1.05
1.05

1.05
1.05
1.05

---
---

--- 44,302,038.52 0.71
0.26

0.47 44,350,977.27
44,353,647.01
44,353,684.74

44,197,556.22
44,093,096.76
43,884,246.32

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 October 2020 to 31 December 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.